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Georgia Department of Public Health

DISTRICT 1-1 / ROME / Northwest Georgia Health District
1309 Redmond Road NW Phone No: 706-295-6704 Bartow, Catoosa, Chattooga, Dade,
Rome, Georgia 30165-9655 Fax No: 706-802-5435 Floyd*, Gordon, Haralson, Paulding,
www.nwgapublichealth.org Polk, Walker

District Health Director

C. Wade Sellers, M.D., MPH

706-295-6704

706-802-5435

wade.sellers@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant Kim Cowart 706-295-6704 706-802-5435 kim.cowart@dph.ga.gov
Program Manager Nichole Crick 706-295-6647 706-802-5681 nichole.crick@dph.ga.gov
Administrator Chuck Wilson 706-802-5589 706-295-6015 chuck.wilson@dph.ga.gov
Clinical Coordinator Cheryl Bandy 706-802-5219 706-802-5681 cheryl.bandy@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Tim Allee 706-295-6650 706-802-5290 tim.allee@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Shaun Brand 706-802-5624 706-802-5290 shaun.brand@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Debbie Neighbors 706-295-6648 706-802-5047 debbie.neighbors@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Dave Hoitt 706-295-6788 706-802-5435 dave.hoitt@dph.ga.gov

DISTRICT 1-2 / DALTON / North Georgia Health District
Phone No: 706-529-5757 Cherokee*, Fannin, Gilmer, Murray,
Fax No: 706-529-5740 Pickens, Whitfield

www.nghd.org

1710 Whitehouse Court
Dalton, Georgia 30720-8427

District Health Director

Zachary Taylor, M.D., MS
Jennifer Sampson

Louise Hamrick

Steve Tonya

Debbie Robbins

706-529-5757
706-529-5741 ext. 3211
706-529-5757
706-529-5741 ext. 3251
706-529-5741 ext. 3011

zachary.taylor.@dph.ga.gov
jennifer.sampson@dph.ga.gov
louise.hamrick@dph.ga.gov
stephen.tonya@dph.ga.gov
debbie.robbins@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant
Program Manager
Administrator
Clinical Coordinator

EH Director Ray King 706-529-5741 ext. 1161 ray.king@dph.ga.gov

EC Director David Huskey 706-529-5741 ext. 1181 david.huskey@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Susan Brewster 706-529-5741 ext. 3001 susan.brewster@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Rob Smith 706-529-5741 ext. 1241 robert.smith@dph.ga.gov

DISTRICT 2 / GAINESVILLE / North Health District
Phone No: 770-535-5743 Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin,
Fax No: 770-535-5958 Habersham, Hall*, Hart, Lumpkin,
www.phdistrict2.org Rabun, Stephens, Towns, Union,

1280 Athens Street
Gainesville, Georgia 30507-7000

District Health Director

David N. Westfall, M.D.,
MPH, CPE

770-535-5743

White

770-535-5958

david.westfall@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Angela Allen

770-535-5866

770-531-5672

angela.allen@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Edie Parsons, Ph.D.

770-535-5763

770-535-5958

edith.parsons@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Tasha Gubernath

770-535-5891

770-535-5958

tasha.gubernath@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Angie Hanes 770-535-5876 770-535-5958 angie.hanes@dph.ga.gov
EH Director Larry Walker 770-535-5887 770-535-5958 larry.walker@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Mark Palen 770-531-4505 770-535-5958 mark.palen@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Raechell Dickinson 770-535-5743 770-535-5958 raechell.dickinson@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Joe Countiss 770-531-4049 770-535-5958 joe.countiss@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides
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District Health Director

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE DIRECTORY

Phone No: 770-514-2300
Fax No: 770-514-2320

www.cobbanddouglaspublichealth.org

John (Jack) Kennedy, M.D.

770-514-2482

770-514-2320

Cobb*, Douglas

DISTRICT 3-1 / MARIETTA / Cobb/Douglas Health District
1650 County Services Parkway
Marietta, Georgia 30008-4010

jack.kennedy@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Pam Mashburn

770-514-2482

770-514-2320

pam.mashburn@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Lisa Crossman

770-514-2323

770-514-2414

lisa.crossman@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Virgil Moon

770-514-2343

770-514-2811

virgil.moon@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Vacant

770-514-2351

770-514-2414

EH Director Chris Hutcheson 770-438-5100 770-431-7410 christopher.hutcheson@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Pam Blackwell 770-514-2333 678-784-1075 pam.blackwell@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Cynthia Appleby 770-514-3118 770-514-2340 cynthia.appleby@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Jonathan Kemp 770-514-3117 770-427-8812 jonathan.kemp@dph.ga.gov

Health and Wellness

District Health Director

Fulton County Department of

99 Jessie Hill Jr. Drive, SE
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3045

Fax No: 404-613-1294

www.fultoncountygahealth.org

DISTRICT 3-2 /ATLANTA / Fulton Health District
Phone No: 404-613-1202

Fulton*

David Sarnow, M.D.

404-613-1202

404-613-1294

david.Sarnow@fultoncountyga.gov

Executive Assistant

Betty Harris

404-612-0390

404-613-1294

betty.harris@fultoncountyga.gov

Program Manager

Charles Releford

404-613-1053 or
404-502-7909

404-613-1294

charles.releford@fultoncountyga.gov

Administrator

Dorothy Robinson

404-612-1215

404-335-5958

dorothy.robinson@fultoncountyga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Dr. Matthew McKenna

404-613-1201

404-613-1294

matthew.mckenna@fultoncountyga.gov

EH Director Vacant

EC Director Al Wright 404-613-1287 404-613-1294 al.wright@fultoncountyga.gov

HR Director Gidget McCrimon 404-612-1569 404-355-5319 | gidget.mccrimon@fultoncountyga.gov
IT Director Regina Stoud 404-613-1042 404-613-1294 | regina.stoud@fultoncountyga.gov

District Health Director

1117 Battlecreek Road
Jonesboro, Georgia 30236-2407

DISTRICT 3-3 / JONESBORO / Clayton County Health District
Phone No: 678-610-7199
Fax No: 770-603-4872

www.claytoncountypublichealth.org

Alpha F. Bryan, M.D.

687-610-7199

770-479-5041

Clayton*

alpha.bryan@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Angela West

678-610-7258

770-479-5041

angela.west@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Rosalyn Bacon

678-610-7694

770-479-5041

rosalyn.bacon@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Rodney Stinson

678-479-2226

770-603-4872

rodney.stinson@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Vacant

678-610-7196

770-603-4872

EH Director Samuel McCullough 678-610-7425 770-603-4872 samuel.mccullough@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Doug Dugger 678-610-7467 770-603-4875 freddie.dugger@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Debbie Nicholson 678-610-7244 770-603-4873 debbie.nicholson@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Samuel Dudley 678-610-7251 770-603-4872 samuel.dudley@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides
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Georgia Department of Public Health

Phone No: 770-339-4260
Fax No: 770-339-2334
www.gnrhealth.com

2570 Riverside Parkway
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045-3339
P.O. Box 897

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-0897

DISTRICT 3-4 / LAWRENCEVILLE / East Metro Health District

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE DIRECTORY

Gwinnett*, Newton, Rockdale

District Health Director | Lloyd Hofer, M.D., MPH 770-339-4260 770-339-2334 lloyd.hofer@gnrhealth.com
Executive Assistant Suzette Gonzales 678-442-6908 770-339-2334 suzette.gonzales@gnrhealth.com
Program Manager Debra Crowley 678-376-3212 770-339-2334 debbie.crowley@gnrhealth.com
Administrator Jim Griffin 770-339-4260 770-339-2334 jim.griffin@gnrhealth.com
Clinical Coordinator Linda Davis 678-442-6864 770-339-2334 linda.davis@gnrhealth.com

EH Director Joseph Sternberg 678-376-3217 770-339-2334 joseph.sternberg@gnrhealth.com
EC Director Mark Reiswig 678-442-6861 770-339-2334 mark.reiswig@gnrhealth.com

HR Director Thomas Gibson 770-442-6890 770-277-2089 thomas.gibson@gnrhealth.com
IT Director June Brown 678-442-6862 770-339-2334 june.brown@gnrhealth.com

Phone No: 404-294-3700
Fax No: 404-297-7154
www.dekalbhealth.net

445 Winn Way, Suite 553
Decatur, Georgia 30030-1707
P.O. Box 987

Decatur, Georgia 30031-1701

District Health Director | S. Elizabeth Ford, M.D., MBA

404-294-3700

DISTRICT 3-5 / DECATUR / DeKalb Health District

DeKalb*

404-297-7154 sandra.ford@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant Sandra Pineyro 404-294-3787

404-294-3715 sandra.pineyro@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager Les Richmond, M.D. 404-294-3743

404-508-7862 leslie.richmond@dph.ga.gov

Administrator Dianne McWethy 404-508-7842

404-297-7150 dianne.mcwethey@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Patricia Joseph 404-294-3798

404-508-7862 patricia.joseph@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Ryan Cira 404-508-7910 404-508-7979 ryan.cira@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Bernard Hicks 404-508-7835 404-508-7797 bernard.hicks@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Jacqueline Hill 404-508-7839 404-297-7154 jacqueline.hill@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Al Yelverton 404-508-7882 404-297-7154 al.yelverton@dph.ga.gov

Phone No: 706-845-4035
Fax No: 706-845-4350
www.district4health.org

122-A Gordon Commercial Drive
LaGrange, Georgia 30240-5740

706-845-4035

District Health Director | Olugbenga Obasanjo,
M.D., PhD, MPH, MBA

DISTRICT 4 / LAGRANGE / District 4 Health District

Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard,
Henry, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike,
Spalding, Troup*, Upson

706-845-4350 olugbenga.obasanjo@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant Debbi Heard 706-298-7727 706-845-4350 debbi.heard@dph.ga.gov
Program Manager Wendy LeVan 706-298-7752 706-845-4350 wendy.levan@dph.ga.gov
Administrator Brigid Smith 706-298-7718 706-845-4038 brigid.smith@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Wendy LeVan 706-298-7752

706-845-4350 wendy.levan@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Duane Fields 706-298-7722 706-845-4350 duane.fields@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Ryan Jones 706-298-7724 706-845-4309 ryan.jones@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Barbara Stephens 706-298-7714 706-845-4198 barbara.stephens@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Nick Burke 706-298-7700 706-845-4350 nick.burke@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides

As of 10/05/2015
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Georgia Department of Public Health

DISTRICT 5-1 / DUBLIN / South Central Health District

Phone No: 478-275-6545 Bleckley, Dodge, Johnson, Laurens®,
Fax No: 478-275-6575 Montgomery, Pulaski, Telfair, Treutlen,
www.southcentralhealth.info Wheeler, Wilcox

2121-B Bellevue Road
Dublin, Georgia 31021-2998

District Health Director

Lawton C. Davis, M.D.

478-275-6545

478-275-6575

lawton.davis@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

A. Kay Stevenson

478-272-6565

478-275-6575

amanda.stevenson@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Bruce Evans

478-275-6545

478-272-6575

bruce.evans@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Candace Christian

478-275-6545

478-272-6575

candace.christian@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Kelly Knight

478-275-6545

478-272-6575

kelly.knight@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Mark Harden 478-275-6545 478-272-6575 mark.harden@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Susan Beckham 478-274-7951 478-275-6575 susan.beckham@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Cathy Smith 478-275-6767 478-275-6575 cathy.smith@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Fred Young 478-275-6795 478-275-6575 fred.young@dph.ga.gov

201 Second Street

District Health Director

Macon, Georgia 31201-2198

DISTRICT 5-2 / MACON / North Central Health District
Phone No: 478-751-6303
Fax No: 478-751-6099
www.northcentralhealthdistrict.com

David Harvey, M.D.

478-751-6303

478-751-6099

Baldwin, Bibb*, Crawford, Hancock,
Houston, Jasper, Jones, Monroe,
Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, Washington,

Wilkinson

david.harvey@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Regina Andrews

478-751-6247

478-751-6099

regina.andrews@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Karen Ebey-Tessendorf

478-751-3346

478-751-6099

karen.ebey-
tessendorf@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Morris Hutcheson

478-751-6129

478-751-6099

morris.hutcheson@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Anita Barkin

EH Director Carla Coley 478-751-6114 478-751-6099 carla.coley@dph.ga.gov

EC Director A. Laurice Bentley 478-751-3346 478-751-4575 laurice.bentlye@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Marsha Stone 478-751-6065 478-314-9551 marsha.stone@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Roland Brown 478-751-6121 478-751-6099 roland.brown@dph.ga.gov

1916 North Leg Road

District Health Director

Augusta, Georgia 30909-4437

Phone No: 706-667-4250

Fax No: 706-667-4365

www.ecphd.com

D. Stephen Goggans, M.D.

706-667-4250

DISTRICT 6 / AUGUSTA / East Central Health District

Burke, Columbia, Emanuel, Glascock,
Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie,
Richmond*, Screven, Taliaferro,

Warren, Wilkes

706-667-4365

stephen.goggans@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Helen Smith

706-667-4250

706-667-4365

helen.smith@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Jonathan Adriano

706-667-4252

706-667-4365

johnathan.adriano@dph.ga.gov

Administrator Tina Schmidt 706-667-4252 706-667-4365 tina.schmidt@dph.ga.gov
Clinical Coordinator Tammy Burdeaux 706-667-4296 706-667-4365 tammy.burdeaux@dph.ga.gov
EH Director David Lee 706-667-4346 706-667-4365 david.lee@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Jonathan Adriano 706-729-7352 706-667-4365 jonathan.adriano@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Tia Jackson 706-667-4396 706-667-4332 tia.jackson@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Betty McCall 706-667-4258 706-667-4365 betty.mccall@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides

As of 10/05/2015
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DISTRICT 7 / COLUMBUS / West Central Health District
2100 Comer Avenue Phone No: 706-321-6300 Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly,
Columbus, Georgia 31904-8725 Fax No: 706-321-6126 Harris, Macon, Muscogee®, Marion,
P.O. Box 2299 www.columbushealth.com Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart,
Columbus, Georgia 31902-2299 Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster

District Health Director | Beverly A. Townsend, M.D., | 706-321-6300 706-321-6126 beverley.townsend@dph.ga.gov
MBA, FAAFP

Executive Assistant Carol Popwell 706-321-6108 706-321-6126 carol.popwell@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager Karon Bush 706-321-6120 706-321-6126 karon.bush@dph.ga.gov

Administrator Joanne Strickland 706-321-6114 706-321-6126 joanne.strickland@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Tori Endres 706-321-6120 706-321-6126 tori.endres@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Jerome Deal 706-321-6185 706-321-6126 jerome.deal@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Darrell Enfinger 706-321-6160 706-321-6126 darrell.enfinger@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Mary Jeter 706-321-6128 706-321-6390 mary.jeter@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Rafael Williams 706-321-6117 706-321-6126 rafael.williams@dph.ga.gov

325 W. Savannah Avenue
Valdosta, Georgia 31601-5901
P.O. Box 5147

Valdosta, Georgia 31603-5147

DISTRICT 8-1 / VALDOSA / South Health District
Phone No: 229-333-5290
Fax No: 229-333-7822
www.southhealthdistrict.com

Ben Hill, Berrien, Brooks, Cook, Echols,
Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes*, Tift, Turner

District Health Director | William R. Grow, M.D., FACP 229-333-5290 229-333-7822 william.grow@dph.ga.gov
Executive Assistant Patrina Bowles 229-245-6431 229-333-7822 patrina.bowles@dph.ga.gov
Program Manager Tad Williams 229-245-6415 229-333-7822 tad.williams@dph.ga.gov
Administrator Vacant 229-245-6439 229-333-7822

Clinical Coordinator Lisa Thomas 229-333-5290 229-333-7822 lisa.thomas@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Vacant 229-333-7827 229-333-7822

EC Director Karen Craft 229-333-5344 229-253-1346 karen.craft@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Carla Taylor 229-245-6437 229-316-1950 carla.taylor@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Rick Vickers 229-245-6443 229-333-7822 rick.vickers@dph.ga.gov

DISTRICT 8-2 / ALBANY / Southwest Health District
Phone No: 229-430-4127 Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt,

Fax No: 229-430-5143 Dougherty*, Decatur, Early, Grady,
www.southwestgeorgiapublichealth.org Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole,
Terrell, Thomas, Worth

1109 North Jackson Street
Albany, Georgia 31701-2022

District Health
Director

Lawton Davis, M.D., MS
(Acting)

229-430-4127

229-430-5143

lawton.davis@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Anita Allen

229-430-4127

229-430-5143

anita.allen@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Brenda Greene

229-430-4599

229-430-4574

brenda.greene@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Treisha Johnson

229-430-4036

229-430-5143

treisha.johnson@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Kitty Bishop

229-430-4599

229-430-5143

kitty.bishop@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Dewayne Tanner 229-430-4129 229-430-5143 dewayne.tanner@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Julie Miller, M.Ed., CEM 229-430-1985 229-430-1968 julie.miller@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Brenda Greene 229-430-4599 229-430-4574 brenda.greene@dph.ga.gov
IT Director John Peterson 229-430-4129 229-430-5143 john.peterson@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides

As of 10/05/2015
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Georgia Department of Public Health

400 Mall Boulevard
Suite G

District Health Director

Savannah, Georgia 31406

Diane Z. Weems, M.D.

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE DIRECTORY

Phone No: 912-644-5210
Fax No: 912-664-5220

www.gachd.org

912-664-5210

DISTRICT 9-1 / SAVANNAH/BRUNSWICK / Coastal Health District

Bryan, Camden, Chatham?*, Effingham,
Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh

912-664-5220

diane.weems@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Cheryl Douse

912-664-5205

912-664-5220

cheryl.douse@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Saroyi Morris

912-262-3032

912-262-2339

saroyi.morris@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Brent Jordan

912-644-5820

912-356-2918

brent.jordan@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Betty Dixon 912-664-5208 912-644-5220 betty.dixon@dph.ga.gov
EH Director Todd Driver 912-262-2300 912-262-2339 todd.driver@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Todd Wyckoff 912-262-3092 912-262-2315 todd.wyckoff@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Nichole Smith 912-262-3059 912-262-3333 nicole.smith@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Barry Flynn 912-659-8779 912-262-2315 barry.flynn@dph.ga.gov

1101 Church Street

District Health Director

Waycross, Georgia 31501-3525

Rosemarie Parks, M.D., MPH

Phone No: 912-285-6002
Fax No: 912-284-2980
www.sehdph.org

912-285-6002

DISTRICT 9-2 / WAYCROSS / Southeast Health District
Appling, Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley,
Bulloch, Candler, Charlton, Clinch,
Coffee, Evans, Jeff Davis, Pierce,
Tattnall, Toombs, Ware*, Wayne

912-284-2980

rosemarie.parks@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Kelli Joyner

912-285-6002

912-284-2980

kelli.joyner@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Derek Jones

912-287-4874

912-284-2980

derek.jones@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Jeremy Fuller

912-284-2534

912-287-4033

jeremy.fuller@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator

Cindi Hart

912-287-5885

912-287-5875

cindi.hart@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Dwain Butler 912-284-2976 912-284-2980 dwain.butler@dph.ga.gov
EC Director Roger Naylor 912-338-5231 912-614-4490 roger.naylor@dph.ga.gov
HR Director Derek Jones 912-287-4874 912-284-2980 derek.jones@dph.ga.gov

IT Director Roger Bunch 912-287-4897 912-284-2980 roger.bunch@dph.ga.gov

220 Research Drive

District Health Director

Athens, Georgia 30605-

2738

Claude A. Burnett, M.D., MPH

Phone No: 706-583-2870
Fax No: 706-548-5181

www.publichealthathens.com

706-583-2870

DISTRICT 10 / ATHENS / Northeast Health District
Barrow, Clarke*, Elbert, Greene,

Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Oconee,
Oglethorpe, Walton

706-548-5181

claude.burnett@dph.ga.gov

Executive Assistant

Andrea Butler

706-583-2770

706-583-2686

andrea.butler@dph.ga.gov

Program Manager

Louis Kudon, PhD

706-583-2798

706-548-5181

lou.kudon@dph.ga.gov

Administrator

Emily Eisenman

706-583-2768

706-548-5181

emily.eisenman@dph.ga.gov

Clinical Coordinator Pam Smith 706-583-2777 706-369-6374 pam.smith@dph.ga.gov

EH Director Keli Hinson 706-583-2854 706-583-2664 keli.hinson@dph.ga.gov

EC Director Sarah Peck (Acting) 706-227-7186 706-583-2827 sarah.peck@dph.ga.gov

HR Director Emily Eisenman 706-583-2768 706-548-5181 emily.eisenman@dph.ga.gov
IT Director Tom Broadnax 706-369-5962 706-548-5181 tom.broadnax@dph.ga.gov

* indicates county where district office resides

As of 10/05/2015
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